
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 31 by Representative Stelly

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 16, and insert the following:

3 "Section 2.2(A) Effective January 1, 2003, the
4 sales and use tax rate imposed by the state of Louisiana
5 or by a political subdivision whose boundaries are
6 coterminous with those of the state shall not exceed two
7 percent of the price of the following items:

8 (1) Food for home consumption, as defined in
9 R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(n) through (r) on January 1, 2003.

10 (2) Natural gas, electricity, and water sold
11 directly to the consumer for residential use.

12 (3) Prescription drugs.

13 (B) Effective July 1, 2003, the sales and use tax"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

15 On page 2, at the end of line 4, change "July 1, 2000." to "January 1, 2003."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 3

17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "(B)" to "(C)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 3, line 15, after "January 1, 2003," and before "and" insert "to provide
20 that the state sales and use tax rate on food for home consumption, consumer
21 purchases of natural gas, electricity, and water, and prescription drugs shall be
22 two percent for the period January 1, 2003 through June 30, 2003,"